

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2016

Waman Aba WaghAppellant

V/S

Shri. Chiman Deoram Wagh (deceased Thr. Lrs)Respondent

And Ors.

Pallavi Dabholkar For Appellant/Applicant

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 27th September, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 11/10/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)