

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.828 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1637 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.778 OF 2017**

Waman Aba Wagh ... Appellant

Vs

Shri Chiman Deoram Wagh  
(Deceased thru Legal Heirs) & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sangita K. i/by Ms. Pallavi N. Dabholkar for the  
Appellant/Applicant.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**

**DATE : APRIL 15, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to the respondents in Civil Application  
No.778 of 2017 returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**