

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.828 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 27 OF 201
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 89 OF 2022

Waman Aba Wagh ... Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Shri Chiman Deoram Wagh ... Respondents
(Deceased through LRS) and Others

None for the appellant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. None for the appellant. Office remark indicates that the objections are not removed and all the respondents are not served. Eight weeks time is granted to take steps against the unserved respondents as well as the deceased respondent failing which appeal will stand dismissed against the unserved and deceased respondents.

2. Stand over to 22nd November 2024. To be listed under the caption "For Directions".

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2024.08.28
12:41:32
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]