



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2016**

Waman Aba Wagh. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Chiman Deoram Wagh  
(deceased Thr. Lrs) and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 27 OF 2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 28 OF 2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 778 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 89 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1637 OF 2016**

Ms. Pallavi N. Dabhadkar for the appellant.

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for the respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties are exploring possibilities of amicably settlement.
2. The second appeal has remained pending since the year 2016. Even on earlier dates time is granted at the request of learned counsel for the appellant or it was

adjourned as none appeared for the appellant.

3. By way of last chance to the parties to file the consent terms, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

4. To be listed under the caption “for admission”.

5. It is clarified that if the consent terms are not tendered on the next date, the second appeal will be heard on merits.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**