

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2016

WITH

CIVIL APPLICTION NO. 27 OF 2021

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2021

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 778 OF 2017

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 89 OF 2022

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1637 OF 2016

Waman Aba Wagh ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Chiman Deoram Wagh ... Respondents

(deceased through Lrs) and Others

Ms. Pallavi N. Dabholkar for the Appellant.

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni for Respondent No. 1/A.

Mr. Anil Chimaji Wagh (Respondent in person present-1/A)

Mr. Suresh Wagh Appellant present in person.

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Digitally signed
by RAJESHWARI
RAMESH PILLAI
Date:
2026.03.18
15:07:03 +0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties on instructions submits that the parties are agreeable to explore possibility of amicable settlement through mediation.

2. By consent the parties are referred to the mediation

centre at District Court, Nashik for appointing appropriate Mediator to conduct mediation meetings at Nashik.

3. Learned Advocate for the appellant shall intimate this order to the mediation centre for further process.

4. The parties shall appear and attend the mediation centre on 7th April 2026.

5. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]